Marguerite Linke

From: Reddick, Ernest L. <Ernest.Reddick@DOS.MyFlorida.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2015 1:32 PM

To: Marguerite Linke

Cc: County Ordinances

Attachments: Hernando20150722_Ordinance2015_12_ack.pdf

The Department of State is committed to excellence.
Please take our Customer Satisfaction Survey.




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT 0f STATE

RICK SCOTT KEN DETZNER
Governor Secretary of State
July22, 2015

Honorable Don Barbee Jr.
Hernando County Clerk’s Office
20 North Main Street, Rm. 3621
Brooksville, Florida 34601

Attention: Marguerite Linke

Dear Mr. Barbee:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 125.66, Florida Statutes, this will acknowledge receipt of your
electronic copy of Hernando County Ordinance No. 2015-12, which was filed in this office on July 22,

2015.

Sincerely,

Ernest L. Reddick
Program Administrator

ELR/Ib

R. A. Gray Building ¢ 500 South Bronough Street e Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250
Telephone: (850) 245-6270 e Facsimile: (850) 488-9879
www.dos.state.fl.us



ORDINANCE NO.: 2015- j A

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE HERNANDO COUNTY
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN BY AMENDING THE CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENTS ELEMENT AND LIST OF CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENTS; PROVIDING FOR APPLICABILITY; PROVIDING
FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTING PROVISIONS;
PROVIDING FOR FILING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE;
PROVIDING FOR INCLUSION IN THE CODE AND EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, in 1985, the Florida Legislature adopted the Local Government Comprehensive
Planning and Land Development Regulation Act as set forth in §§ 163.3161 through 163.3215
Florida Statutes (the “Act”); and,

WHEREAS, on June 7, 1989, the Board of County Commissioners adopted Ordinance 89-9
which adopted the Hernando County Comprehensive Plan, as such Plan or portions thereof have
been subsequently amended (“Comprehensive Plan”); and,

WHEREAS, during the 2011 Florida Legislative Session, Section 163.3177(3)(b) was modified
to address the annual review and update of the Capital Improvements Element of the
Comprehensive Plan by providing the option to local governments to adopt the annual update by
simple Ordinance and not as a State-reviewed comprehensive plan amendment; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Hernando County Code of Laws and Ordinances, the Hernando
County Board of County Commissioners conducted a duly advertised public hearing on the
subject ordinance on July 14, 2015, and after due consideration and review, approved the
ordinance amending the Capital Improvements Element of the Hernando County Comprehensive
Plan and the list of capital improvements as set forth on Exhibit “A” attached to this Ordinance.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners finds that the proposed ordinance is
consistent with the goals, objectives and policies of the Comprehensive Plan.

NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. Recitals. The recitals set forth above are true and correct and incorporated herein
by this reference.

SECTION I1. ADOPTING FIVE YEAR LIST OF CAPITAL PROJECTS. The five year
list of capital improvements, attached hereto as EXHIBIT “A” and made a part hereof by this
reference, is hereby approved and adopted as an Ordinance amending the Hernando County
Comprehensive Plan, subject to the Effective Date specified herein.

SECTION III. EXECUTION. The Chairperson of the Hernando County Board of County
Commissioners is hereby authorized to execute this ordinance.

FAWPDATA\Compplan\CIE Update - July 2015\July 2015 CIE ORD 071415 REVISED.Docx Page 1



SECTION 1IV. APPLICABILITY. This Ordinance shall be applicable throughout the
unincorporated area of Hernando County.

SECTION V. SEVERABILITY. It is declared to be the intent of the Board of County
Commissioners that if any section, subsection, clause, sentence, phrase, or provision of this
ordinance is for any reason held unconstitutional or invalid, the invalidity thereof shall not affect
the validity of the remaining portions of this ordinance.

SECTION VI. CONFLICTING PROVISIONS. Special acts of the Florida Legislature
applicable only to unincorporated areas of Hernando County, Hernando County ordinances,
County resolutions, or parts thereof, in conflict with this ordinance are hereby superseded by this
ordinance to the extent of such conflict except for ordinances concerning either adoption or
amendment of the Comprehensive Plan, pursuant to Chapter 163, part 11, Florida Statutes.

SECTION VII. FILING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. The clerk shall be and is
hereby directed forthwith to send a certified copy of this ordinance to the Bureau of
Administrative Code, Department of State, R.A. Gray Bldg., Room 101, 500 S. Bronough Street,
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0250.

SECTION VIII. INCLUSION IN CODE. It is the intention of the Board of County
Commissioners of Hernando County, Florida, and it is hereby provided, that the provisions of
this Ordinance shall become and be made a part of the Code of Ordinances of Hernando County,
Florida. To this end, any section or subsection of this Ordinance may be renumbered or re-
lettered to accomplish such intention, and the word "ordinance” may be changed to "section,
"article," or other appropriate designation. Sections III thorough Section IX need not be codified.

SECTION IX. EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon filing
with the Department of State.

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED IN REGULAR SESSION THIS _ /4 ) DAY OF
Jul \Il , 2015.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: ‘ 2
JQGLAS W. NICHOLSON, CHAIRMAN

Assistant County Attorney

FAWPDATA\Compplan\CIE Update - July 2015\July 2015 CIE ORD 071415 REVISED.Docx Page 2



Section B
Hernando County Comprehensive Plan

Capital Improvements Element
Capital Improvements Implementation - Fiscal Years 2015-2019

Tables II1A-1 and llIA-5

Table of Contents

Table IlIA-1 List of Capital Projects PAGE #

Reclaimed Water Facilities

Subregional Wastewater Treatment Plants
Wastewater Collection & Transmission

Water Supply, Treatment & Storage

Water Transmission Systems

Culvert & Shoulder Safety Improvements
Pavement Management - Collector Roads
Pavement Management - Residential Program
Traffic Signal and Management Improvements
Local Agency & Enhancement Projects
Stormwater Management

Limerock Road MSBU Cost Share Program
Parks & Preserves

Airport - Airside

Airport - Commerce

Road Capacity

Solid Waste Facilities

Surface Treatment

NO OO OO, P, WWWMNDNODN = = =



Table llIA-5 - List of Capital Projects by Funding Sources

Additional LOGT 1-5 Residential Roads
Airport/Industrial Park

Constitutional Gas Tax

County Fuel Tax

General Fund

Grants - Federal Funds

Grants - State Funds

HCUD - Connection Fees - Sewer
HCUD - Renewal & Replacement
HCUD - Capital Funds

HCUD - Loan Proceeds

Impact Fees - Parks - District 1

Impact Fees - Parks - District 4

Impact Fees - Roads - District 1

Impact Fees - Roads - District 2

Impact Fees - Roads - District 3

Impact Fees - Roads - District 4

LOGT 1-6

Ninth Cent Fuel Tax - Residential Roads
Solid Waste/Recycling - Capital
State/Federal FDOT Programmed Funding
Stormwater MSTU

Transportation Trust Fund

PAGE #

OO0 OO PR, PDPDDPDREARAROWWWWMNDMNPDNPODNON =222



Hernando County
FY 2014/15-FY 2018/19 Capital Improvement Program
Table IIA-1 Capital Projects by Program Area

Reclaimed Water Facilities

Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total
107040 Glen Lakes RCW $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,312,500 $4,312,500
104290 HC RCW Distribution System Phase 2 - County Line Road $0 $0 $0 $0  $14,206,904 $14,206,904
104280 Reclaimed Water Distribution System - Phase 1 US 19 $0 $8,275,020 $0 $0 $0 $8,275,020
Total $0 $8,275,020 $0 $0 $18,519,404 $26,794,424
Sources

HCUD Capital Funds (4144) $0 $8,275,020 $0 $0 $18,519,404 $26,794,424
Total $0 $8,275,020 $0 $0 $18,519,404 $26,794,424

Subregional Wastewater Treatment Plants

Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total
100860 Airport Water Reclamation Facility Expansion $25,858,969 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,858,969
100880 Ridge Manor WRF Expansion (beyond 5yr harizon) $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,318,548 $2,318,548
Total $25,858,969 $0 $0 $0 $2,318,548 $28,177,517
Sources

HCUD Loan Proceeds (4142) $25,858,969 $0 $0 $0 $2,318,548 $28,177,517
Total $25,858,969 $0 $0 $0 $2,318,548 $28,177,517

Wastewater Collection & Transmission

Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total
100910 Barclay Ave Utilities Relocation - SR 50 to Lucky Lane (FM) $45,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,000
104340 Berkeley Manor Flow Diversion $1,325,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,325,000
107030 Brookridge-Glen Force Main $0 $1,591,350 $0 $0 $0 $1,591,350
105080 County Line Road - Spring Time to Mariner FM - FDOT $0 $106,090 $0 $0 $0 $106,090
101830 County Line Road Force Main $5,005,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,005,000
106310 Evergreen Woods Lift Station Replacement $674,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $674,400
106370 FDOT I-75 Forcemain Relocation $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000
107090 Relocation of Force Mains $150,000 $159,135 $163,909 $168,826 $173,891 $815,761
101840 Spring Hill Master Pump Station $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000
102000 SR 50 Eastside Transmission System FM - Ridge Manor to US 301 $0 $0 $0 $1,772,676 $0 $1,772,676

F\123DATAWMRE\CIE\FY 15 CIE\CIE FY15 Table IIA-1




[Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total |
106330 Stoneybrook Forcemain & Liftstation $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000
Total $9,099,400 $1,856,575 $163,909 $1,941,502 $173,891 $13,235,277
Sources
HCUD - Connection Fee - Sewer (4133) $674,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $674,400
HCUD - Renewal & Replacement (4121) $445,000 $106,090 $0 $0 $0 $551,090
HCUD Capital Funds (4144) $150,000 $1,750,485 $163,909 $168,826 $173,891 $2,407,111
HCUD Loan Proceeds (4142) $7,830,000 $0 $0 $1,772,676 $0 $9,602,676
Total $9,099,400 $1,856,575 $163,909 $1,941,502 $173,891 $13,235,277

Water Supply, Treatment & Storage
Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total
106350 Dogwood Estates Water Plant Expansion $675,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $675,000
106360 Killian Water Plant Upgrades $50,000 $318,270 $0 $0 $0 $368,270
101020 Ridge Manor/Kettering Water Plant $0 $0 $3,453,018 $0 $0 $3,453,018
Total $725,000 $318,270 $3,453,018 $0 $0 $4,496,288

Sources
HCUD Capital Funds (4144) $725,000 $318,270 $0 $0 $0 $1,043,270
HCUD Loan Proceeds (4142) $0 $0 $3,453,018 $0 $0 $3,453,018
Total $725,000 $318,270 $3,453,018 $0 $0 $4,496,288

Water Transmission Systems

Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total

101030 Barclay Avenue Utilities Relocation - SR 50 to Lucky Lane (WM) $72,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $72,000
106340 Bluefish to Osowaw Water Line Replacement $557,625 $0 $0 $0 $0 $557,625
105070 County Line Road - Spring Time to Mariner - WM - FDOT $0 $106,090 $0 $0 $0 $106,090
106380 FDOT I-75 Watermain Relocation $250,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $250,000
101050 Killian Transmission Line Upgrade $0 $1,326,120 $0 $0 $0 $1,326,120
104910 Radio Read Meter Replacement Project $1,590,000 $2,078,400 $0 $0 $0 $3,668,400
107080 Relocations of Water Mains $250,000 $265,225 $273,182 $281,377 $289,819 $1,359,603
107070 Spring Hill Drive Service Line Replacement $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000
101160 SR 50 Eastside Transmission System WM - Ridge Manor to US 301 $0 $0 $0 $2,335,431 $0 $2,335,431
103640 Sun Road Water Main $0 $212,180 $0 $0 $0 $212,180
Total $2,819,625 $3,988,015 $273,182 $2,616,808 $289,819 $9,987,449

Sources
HCUD - Renewal & Replacement (4121) $2,469,625 $2,396,670 $0 $0 $0 $4,866,295
HCUD Capital Funds (4144) $350,000 $1,591,345 $273,182 $281,377 $289,819 $2,785,723
HCUD Loan Proceeds (4142) $0 $0 $0 $2,335,431 $0 $2,335,431
Total $2,819,625 $3,988,015 $273,182 $2,616,808 $289,819 $9,987,449

Culvert & Shoulder Safety Improvements

Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total
107130 Bayou Drive Culvert Replacement $70,000 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $270,000
106120 Buczak Rd. Culvert Replacement $650,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $650,000
106110 Culbreath Road Culvert Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $170,000 $170,000

F\123DATAWMRE\CIE\FY 15 CIE\CIE FY15 Table IIA-1



Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total |
106080 Deltona Blvd at Liberty Culvert Replacement $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000
106100 Lark Ave. Culvert Replacement $0 $0 $0 $170,000 $0 $170,000
106090 Ridge Manor at Cockleberry Culvert Replacement $0 $0 $140,000 $0 $0 $140,000
105950 Spring Hill Dr @ Kenlake Rd Sidewalk $85,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $85,000
106070 Spring Hill Drive @ Galgano Culvert Replacement $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000
Total $985,000 $200,000 $140,000 $170,000 $170,000 $1,665,000
Sources

LOGT 1-6 Fuel-Genl-Transp (1017) $915,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $915,000
Stormwater MSTU (7552) $70,000 $0 $40,000 $50,000 $50,000 $210,000
Transportation Trust Fund (1011) $0 $200,000 $100,000 $120,000 $120,000 $540,000
Total $985,000 $200,000 $14.0,000 $170,000 $170,000 $1,665,000

Pavement Management - Collectors

Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total |
107280 Corporate Blvd Pavement Management $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $200,000
106660 Emerson Road Resurfacing $0 $150,000 $0 $0 $0 $150,000
104920 Lake Lindsey Widening and Overlay Improvements $900,000 $1,445,000 $1,260,000 $0 $0 $3,605,000
107180 Lykes Dublin Road Resurfacing $140,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $140,000
107190 Mobley Road Resurfacing $140,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $140,000
106690 Shoal Line Resurfacing $210,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $210,000
106670 Spring Hill Drive Pavement Management $0 $330,000 $0 $0 $0 $330,000
106650 Winter Street Resurfacing $140,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $140,000
Total $1,530,000 $2,125,000 $1,260,000 $0 $0 $4,915,000
Sources

Addl. LOGT 1-5 Gas - Residential Roads (1022) $630,000 $680,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,310,000
LOGT 1-6 Fuel-Genl-Transp (1017) $900,000 $1,445,000 $1,260,000 $0 $0 $3,605,000
Total $1,530,000 $2,125,000 $1,260,000 $0 $0 $4,915,000

Pavement Management - Residential Program

Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total
106710 Hill N Dale Subdivision Resurfacing $833,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $833,000
106750 Spring Hill Area 3B Resurfacing $1,500,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,500
106760 Spring Hill Area 3C Resurfacing $0 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,200,000
Total $2,333,500 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $3,533,500
Sources

Addl. LOGT 1-5 Gas - Residential Roads (1022) $833,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $833,000
Ninth Cent Fuel Tax - Residential Roads (1024) $1,500,500 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,700,500
Total $2,333,500 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $3,533,500

Traffic Signal and Management Improvements

Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total
104960 Breakwater @ US19- Intersection Improvements $1,075,175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,075,175
106050 Countywide Sign Inventory $160,000 $160,000 $0 $0 $0 $320,000
106040 Zone 14 Fiber Optic $0 $0 $0 $0 $141,340 $141,340
106000 Zone 15 Fiber Optic $0 $0 $90,450 $308,500 $0 $398,950

F\123DATAWMRE\CIE\FY 15 CIE\CIE FY15 Table IIA-1



|Proiect ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total
105970 Zone 3 Fiber Optic (SR50/Truck Route-East) $89,780 $0 $0 $0 $0 $89,780
105980 Zone 3 Fiber Optic (SR50/Truck Route-West) $0 $56,280 $234,900 $0 $0 $291,180
106020 Zone 4 Fiber Optic $0 $0 $0 $0 $598,380 $598,380
105990 Zone 5 Fiber Optic $0 $48,560 $138,000 $0 $0 $186,560
105960 Zone 6 (US19 S) & Zone 8 (CR574 West/Spring Hill Dr) Fiber Optic $327,650 $0 $0 $0 $0 $327,650
106010 Zone 8 Fiber Optic (Mariner Blvd) $295,700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $295,700
106030 Zone 8 Fiber Optic (Spring Hill Dr) $0 $0 $0 $0 $425,300 $425,300
Total $1,948,305 $264,840 $463,350 $308,500 $1,165,020 $4,150,015
Sources
County Fuel Tax (1015) $713,130 $104,840 $463,350 $308,500 $1,165,020 $2,754,840
Impact Fees - Roads - Dist 4 (1334) $1,075,175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,075,175
Transportation Trust Fund (1011) $160,000 $160,000 $0 $0 $0 $320,000
Total $1,948,305 $264,840 $463,350 $308,500 $1,165,020 $4,150,015
Local Agency & Enhancement Projects
Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total
105430 Exultant Drive Sidewalk Construction (FDOT TIP Grant) $0 $197,200 $0 $0 $0 $197,200
105440 Good Neighbor Trail Phase 111 (FDOT Grant) $0 $1,195,300 $0 $0 $0 $1,195,300
105450 Good Neighbor Trail Phase IV (FDOT Grant) $0 $1,601,100 $0 $0 $0 $1,601,100
105250 Howell Av. Sidewalks (LAP) $0 $436,600 $0 $0 $0 $436,600
105260 MLK Sidewalk (FPN 424703-1-58) $198,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $198,500
104590 Osowaw Blvd Bike Lane & Sidewalk (FDOT TIP/FPN 427996-4-58) $685,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $685,600
105580 Pinehurst Drive Sidewalk; FPN 4305861 $0 $36,400 $0 $0 $0 $36,400
103910 Powell Road Sidewalks $0 $0 $230,269 $1,396,600 $0 $1,626,869
107120 Quality Dr/Medical Blvd Sidewalk $0 $58,128 $0 $312,900 $0 $371,028
103930 Shoal Line Blvd North Sidewalks (FPN 427996-1-58) $247,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $247,000
106470 Shoal Line Blvd Sidewalks (FDOT TIP: CR 597 / FPN 4305831) $0 $59,000 $324,000 $0 $0 $383,000
103900 Shoal Line Blvd South Bike Lane/Sidewalk (FPN 427996-5-58) $669,700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $669,700
105500 Spring Hill Drive Sidewalk (FDOT Grant) $64,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $64,200
Total $1,865,000 $3,583,728 $554,269 $1,709,500 $0 $7,712,497
Sources
State/Federal FDOT Programmed Funding $1,665,809 $3,583,728 $554,269 $1,709,500 $0 $7,513,306
Transportation Trust Fund (1011) $199,191 $0 $0 $0 $0 $199,191
Total $1,865,000 $3,583,728 $554,269 $1,709,500 $0 $7,712,497
Stormwater Management
Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total
106230 County Wide Stormwater Structure Inventory $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $250,000
106220 South Brooksville BMP-2 Drainage $0 $0 $85,000 $0 $350,000 $435,000
107140 South Brooksville BMP-6 $75,000 $0 $350,000 $0 $0 $425,000

F\123DATAWMRE\CIE\FY 15 CIE\CIE FY15 Table IIA-1




[Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total |
107150 South Brooksville MBP-7 $0 $450,000 $0 $0 $0 $450,000
Total $125,000 $500,000 $485,000 $50,000 $400,000 $1,560,000
Sources
Stormwater MSTU (7552) $125,000 $500,000 $485,000 $50,000 $400,000 $1,560,000
Total $125,000 $500,000 $485,000 $50,000 $400,000 $1,560,000

Limerock Road MSBU Cost Share Program
Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total
107200 Royal Highlands Area B Road Paving MSBU $4,807,685 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,807,685
107220 Royal Highlands Area F Road Paving MSBU $277,966 $0 $0 $0 $0 $277,966
Total $5,085,651 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,085,651

Sources
Constitutional Gas Tax (1013) $277,966 $0 $0 $0 $0 $277,966
Transportation Trust Fund (1011) $4,807,685 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,807,685
Total $5,085,651 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,085,651

Parks & Preserves
Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total
106250 Bendickson Tank Reef Addition $0 $130,000 $4,500 $0 $0 $134,500
100360 Ernie Wever Youth Park Improvements $125,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $125,000
104500 Lake Towsen Park Driveway Access Road $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000
Total $175,000 $130,000 $4,500 $0 $0 $309,500

Sources
General Fund (0011) $0 $130,000 $4,500 $0 $0 $134,500
Impact Fee - Parks - Dist.1 (1341) $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000
Impact Fees - Parks - District 4 (1344) $125,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $125,000
Total $175,000 $130,000 $4,500 $0 $0 $309,500

Airport Airside

Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total

107010 Access Control System $224,906 $0 $0 $0 $0 $224,906
106960 Aviation Services Facility $0 $4,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,500,000
103350 Design/Extend Aprons $946,556 $0 $0 $0 $0 $946,556
107000 Lighting and Elec Vault Update $202,088 $0 $0 $0 $0 $202,088
105180 Replace Runway 3-21 Taxiway B Airfield Guidance Signs $0 $0 $300,000 $0 $0 $300,000
105190 Replace Runway 9/27 & Taxiway A guidance Signage $0 $0 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000
106460 STARS Radar System $375,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $375,000
Total $1,748,550 $4,500,000 $800,000 $0 $0 $7,048,550

Sources
Airport/Industrial Park (4311) $1,523,644 $4,500,000 $72,500 $0 $0 $6,096,144
Grant - Federal Funds $224,906 $0 $475,000 $0 $0 $699,906
Grant - State Funds $0 $0 $240,000 $0 $0 $240,000

F\123DATAWMRE\CIE\FY 15 CIE\CIE FY15 Table IIA-1



[Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total |
State/Federal FDOT Programmed Funding $0 $0 $12,500 $0 $0 $12,500
Total $1,748,550 $4,500,000 $800,000 $0 $0 $7,048,550

Airport Commerce
Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total
106990 Radial Road Realignment $1,130,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,130,000
Total $1,130,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,130,000

Sources
Airport/Industrial Park (4311) $1,130,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,130,000
Total $1,130,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,130,000

Road Capacity

Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total

100380 Barclay Avenue Multilaning $1,613,800 $0 $2,670,000 $2,150,000 $8,050,000 $14,483,800
107100 California-Fort Dade Realignment $150,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000
105900 Coastal Way Intersection Improvements $580,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $580,000
107110 Deltona @ Forest Oaks Intersection Improvements $60,000 $375,000 $0 $0 $0 $435,000
105920 Deltona Blvd Road Improvements $220,000 $0 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $1,420,000
105880 Mariner Blvd @ SR50 Intersection Improvement $350,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $3,000,000 $0 $8,350,000
105890 Nightwalker Road Intersection Improvements $650,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $650,000
105870 Sarah F. Davis Dr. Extension $0 $0 $168,852 $1,200,000 $805,909 $2,174,761
105860 SR 50 Frontage Road East of [-75 $0 $330,000 $400,000 $400,000 $1,000,000 $2,130,000
105850 SR 50 Frontage Road East of Mariner $570,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $570,000
105840 SR 50 Frontage Road West of Mariner $240,000 $240,000 $385,000 $0 $0 $865,000
105930 Star Road Improvements $0 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,750,000 $0 $3,750,000
105940 Weeping Willow Road Improvements $0 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 $1,750,000 $0 $4,750,000
Total $4,433,800 $5,945,000 $9,823,852 $10,250,000 $9,855,909 $40,308,561

Sources
Impact Fees - Roads - Dist 1 (1331) $500,000 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $6,500,000 $0 $17,000,000
Impact Fees - Roads - Dist 2 (1332) $0 $165,000 $368,852 $1,400,000 $1,305,909 $3,239,761
Impact Fees - Roads - Dist 4 (1334) $2,703,800 $615,000 $3,755,000 $2,150,000 $8,050,000 $17,273,800
Impact Fees-Roads Dist 3 (1333) $0 $165,000 $200,000 $200,000 $500,000 $1,065,000
LOGT 1-6 Fuel-Genl-Transp (1017) $1,230,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,230,000
State/Federal FDOT Programmed Funding $0 $0 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000
Total $4,433,800 $5,945,000 $9,823,852 $10,250,000 $9,855,909 $40,308,561

Solid Waste Facilities
Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total
106420 80 x 90 Storage Building w/Concrete Pad $650,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $650,000

F\123DATAWMRE\CIE\FY 15 CIE\CIE FY15 Table IIA-1



[Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total |
101270 Scalehouse $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000
Total $850,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $850,000
Sources
Solid Waste/Recycling - Capital (4471) $850,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $850,000
Total $850,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $850,000

Surface Treatment
Project ID Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 Total
106580 Cornerstone Drive Surface Treatment $0 $386,000 $0 $0 $0 $386,000
106540 Croom Road Surface Treatment $550,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $550,000
106490 Dan Brown Hill Road Surface Treatment $579,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $579,000
106520 Kettering Road Surface Treatment $338,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $338,000
106550 Nobelton Croom Road Surface Treatment $386,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $386,000
106610 Norman Street Surface Treatment $0 $0 $452,000 $0 $0 $452,000
106500 Peach Orchard Road Surface Treatment $353,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $353,000
106560 Powerline Road Surface Treatment $488,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $488,000
106570 Richbarn Road Surface Treatment $0 $1,060,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,060,000
106600 Shasta Street Surface Treatment $0 $0 $0 $422,000 $0 $422,000
106590 Wheystone Road Surface Treatment $0 $353,000 $0 $0 $0 $353,000
106530 Yellow Hammer Road Surface Treatment $267,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $267,000
Total $2,961,000 $1,799,000 $452,000 $422,000 $0 $5,634,000
Sources
LOGT 1-6 Fuel-Genl-Transp (1017) $2,961,000 $1,799,000 $452,000 $422,000 $0 $5,634,000
Total $2,961,000 $1,799,000 $452,000 $422,000 $0 $5,634,000
|TotaI 5-Year Program $63,673,800 $34,685,448 $17,873,080 $17,468,310 $32,892,591 $166,593,229

F\123DATAWMRE\CIE\FY 15 CIE\CIE FY15 Table IIA-1



Hernando County, Florida
FY 2014/15-FY 2018/19 Capital Improvement Program
Table IIIA-5 Fund Source and Use Report

Fund Name: Addl. LOGT 1-5 Gas - Residential Roads (1022)

Fund Number: 1022

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY19 5-YEARTOTAL
106650 Winter Street Resurfacing $140,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $140,000
106660 Emerson Road Resurfacing $0 $150,000 $0 $0 $0 $150,000
106670 Spring Hill Drive Pavement Management $0 $330,000 $0 $0 $0 $330,000
106690 Shoal Line Resurfacing $210,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $210,000
107180 Lykes Dublin Road Resurfacing $140,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $140,000
107190 Mobley Road Resurfacing $140,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $140,000
107280 Corporate Blvd Pavement Management $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $200,000
106710 Hill N Dale Subdivision Resurfacing $833,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $833,000
[Total $1,463,000 $680,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,143,000]
Fund Name: Airport/Industrial Park (4311)

Fund Number: 4311

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY19 5-YEARTOTAL
103350 Design/Extend Aprons $946,556 $0 $0 $0 $0 $946,556
105180 Replace Runway 3-21 Taxiway B Airfield Guidance Signs $0 $0 $60,000 $0 $0 $60,000
105190 Replace Runway 9/27 & Taxiway A guidance Signage $0 $0 $12,500 $0 $0 $12,500
106460 STARS Radar System $375,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $375,000
106960 Aviation Services Facility $0  $4,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,500,000
107000 Lighting and Elec Vault Update $202,088 $0 $0 $0 $0 $202,088
106990 Radial Road Realignment $1,130,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,130,000
[Total $2,653,644  $4,500,000 $72,500 $0 $0 $7,226,144]
Fund Name: Constitutional Gas Tax (1013)

Fund Number: 1013

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY19 5-YEARTOTAL
107220 Royal Highlands Area F Road Paving MSBU $277,966 $0 $0 $0 $0 $277,966
[Total $277,966 $0 $0 $0 $0 $277,966]
Fund Name: County Fuel Tax (1015)

Fund Number: 1015

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY19 5-YEARTOTAL
105960 Zone 6 (US19 South) & Zone 8 (CR574 West/Spring Hill $327,650 $0 $0 $0 $0 $327,650
105970 Zone 3 Fiber Optic (SR50/Truck Route-East) $89,780 $0 $0 $0 $0 $89,780
105980 Zone 3 Fiber Optic (SR50/Truck Route-West) $0 $56,280 $234,900 $0 $0 $291,180

F:\123DATA\MRE\CIE\FY 15 CIE\CIE FY 15 Table I1IA-5



[Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY19 5-YEAR TOTAL|
105990 Zone 5 Fiber Optic $0 $48,560 $138,000 $0 $0 $186,560
106000 Zone 15 Fiber Optic $0 $0 $90,450 $308,500 $0 $398,950
106010 Zone 8 Fiber Optic (Mariner Blvd) $295,700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $295,700
106020 Zone 4 Fiber Optic $0 $0 $0 $0 $598,380 $598,380
106030 Zone 8 Fiber Optic (Spring Hill Dr) $0 $0 $0 $0 $425,300 $425,300
106040 Zone 14 Fiber Optic $0 $0 $0 $0 $141,340 $141,340

|T0tal $713,130 $104,840 $463,350 $308,500  $1,165,020 $2,754,84—0|
Fund Name: General Fund (0011)

Fund Number: 0011

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
106250 Bendickson Tank Reef Addition $0 $130,000 $4,500 $0 $0 $134,500
|T0tal $0 $130,000 $4,500 $0 $0 $134,500
Fund Name: Grant - Federal Funds

Fund Number: 9993

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
105190 Replace Runway 9/27 & Taxiway A guidance Signage $0 $0 $475,000 $0 $0 $475,000
107010 Access Control System $224,906 $0 $0 $0 $0 $224,906

[Total $224,906 $0 $475,000 $0 $0 $699,906|
Fund Name: Grant - State Funds
Fund Number: 9992
Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
105180 Replace Runway 3-21 Taxiway B Airfield Guidance Signs $0 $0 $240,000 $0 $0 $240,000

|T0tal $0 $0 $240,000 $0 $0 $240,000
Fund Name: HCUD - Connection Fee - Sewer (4133)

Fund Number: 4133
Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
106310 Evergreen Woods Lift Station Replacement $674,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $674,400

[Total $674,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $674,400]

Fund Name: HCUD - Renewal & Replacement (4121)

Fund Number: 4121

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
100910 Barclay Ave Utilities Relocation - SR 50 to Lucky Lane (FM) $45,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,000
105080 County Line Road - Spring Time to Mariner FM - FDOT $0 $106,090 $0 $0 $0 $106,090
106330 Stoneybrook Forcemain & Liftstation $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000
106370 FDOT I-75 Forcemain Relocation $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000
101030 Barclay Avenue Utilities Relocation - SR 50 to Lucky Lane $72,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $72,000
103640 Sun Road Water Main $0 $212,180 $0 $0 $0 $212,180
104910 Radio Read Meter Replacement Project $1,590,000 $2,078,400 $0 $0 $0 $3,668,400
105070 County Line Road - Spring Time to Mariner - WM - FDOT $0 $106,090 $0 $0 $0 $106,090

F:\123DATA\MRE\CIE\FY 15 CIE\CIE FY 15 Table I1IA-5



[Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY19 5-YEAR TOTAL|
106340 Bluefish to Osowaw Water Line Replacement $557,625 $0 $0 $0 $0 $557,625
106380 FDOT [-75 Watermain Relocation $250,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $250,000

[Total $2,914,625  $2,502,760 $0 $0 $0 $5,417,385|
Fund Name: HCUD Capital Funds (4144)

Fund Number: 4144

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
104280 Reclaimed Water Distribution System - Phase 1 US 19 $0  $8,275,020 $0 $0 $0 $8,275,020
104290 HC RCW Distribution System Phase 2 - County Line Road $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,206,904 $14,206,904
107040 Glen Lakes RCW $0 $0 $0 $0  $4,312,500 $4,312,500
107030 Brookridge-Glen Force Main $0  $1,591,350 $0 $0 $0 $1,591,350
107090 Relocation of Force Mains $150,000 $159,135 $163,909 $168,826 $173,891 $815,761
106350 Dogwood Estates Water Plant Expansion $675,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $675,000
106360 Killian Water Plant Upgrades $50,000 $318,270 $0 $0 $0 $368,270
101050 Killian Transmission Line Upgrade $0  $1,326,120 $0 $0 $0 $1,326,120
107070 Spring Hill Drive Service Line Replacement $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000
107080 Relocations of Water Mains $250,000 $265,225 $273,182 $281,377 $289,819 $1,359,603
|T0tal $1,225,000 $11,935,120 $437,091 $450,203 $18,983,114 $33,030,528|
Fund Name: HCUD Loan Proceeds (4142)

Fund Number: 4142

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
100860 Airport Water Reclamation Facility Expansion $25,858,969 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,858,969
100880 Ridge Manor WRF Expansion (beyond 5yr harizon) $0 $0 $0 $0  $2,318,548 $2,318,548
101830 County Line Road Force Main $5,005,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,005,000
101840 Spring Hill Master Pump Station $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000
102000 SR 50 Eastside Transmission System FM - Ridge Manor to US $0 $0 $0  $1,772,676 $0 $1,772,676
104340 Berkeley Manor Flow Diversion $1,325,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,325,000
101020 Ridge Manor/Kettering Water Plant $0 $0  $3,453,018 $0 $0 $3,453,018
101160 SR 50 Eastside Transmission System WM - Ridge Manor to US $0 $0 $0  $2,335,431 $0 $2,335,431
|T0tal $33,688,969 $0  $3,453,018 $4,108,107 $2,318,548 $43,568,64—2|
Fund Name: Impact Fee - Parks - Dist.1 (1341)

Fund Number: 1341

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
104500 Lake Towsen Park Driveway Access Road $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000

[Total $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000]

Fund Name: Impact Fees - Parks - District 4 (1344)

Fund Number: 1344

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
100360 Ernie Wever Youth Park Improvements $125,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $125,000
[Total $125,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $125,000]

F:\123DATA\MRE\CIE\FY 15 CIE\CIE FY 15 Table I1IA-5



Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
Fund Name: Impact Fees - Roads - Dist 1 (1331)

Fund Number: 1331

105880 Mariner Blvd @ SR50 Intersection Improvement $350,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000  $3,000,000 $0 $8,350,000
105930 Star Road Improvements $0  $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,750,000 $0 $3,750,000
105940 Weeping Willow Road Improvements $0  $1,500,000 $1,500,000 $1,750,000 $0 $4,750,000
107100 California-Fort Dade Realignment $150,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000
|T0tal $500,000  $5,000,000  $5,000,000  $6,500,000 $0 $17,000,000|
Fund Name: Impact Fees - Roads - Dist 2 (1332)

Fund Number: 1332

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
105860 SR 50 Frontage Road East of I-75 $0 $165,000 $200,000 $200,000 $500,000 $1,065,000
105870 Sarah F. Davis Dr. Extension $0 $0 $168,852  $1,200,000 $805,909 $2,174,761
|T0tal $0 $165,000 $368,852  $1,400,000  $1,305,909 $3,239,761|
Fund Name: Impact Fees - Roads - Dist 4 (1334)

Fund Number: 1334

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
100380 Barclay Avenue Multilaning $1,613,800 $0  $2,170,000 $2,150,000  $8,050,000 $13,983,800
105840 SR 50 Frontage Road West of Mariner $240,000 $240,000 $385,000 $0 $0 $865,000
105850 SR 50 Frontage Road East of Mariner $570,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $570,000
105920 Deltona Blvd Road Improvements $220,000 $0  $1,200,000 $0 $0 $1,420,000
107110 Deltona @ Forest Oaks Intersection Improvements $60,000 $375,000 $0 $0 $0 $435,000
104960 Breakwater @ US19- Intersection Improvements $1,075,175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,075,175
|T0tal $3,778,975 $615,000  $3,755,000  $2,150,000  $8,050,000 $18,348,975
Fund Name: Impact Fees-Roads Dist 3 (1333)

Fund Number: 1333

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
105860 SR 50 Frontage Road East of I-75 $0 $165,000 $200,000 $200,000 $500,000 $1,065,000
|T0tal $0 $165,000 $200,000 $200,000 $500,000 $1,065,000|
Fund Name: LOGT 1-6 Fuel-Genl-Transp (1017)

Fund Number: 1017

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
105950 Spring Hill Dr @ Kenlake Rd Sidewalk $85,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $85,000
106070 Spring Hill Drive @ Galgano Culvert Replacement $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000
106080 Deltona Blvd at Liberty Culvert Replacement $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000
106120 Buczak Rd. Culvert Replacement $650,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $650,000
104920 Lake Lindsey Widening and Overlay Improvements $900,000 $1,445,000 $1,260,000 $0 $0 $3,605,000
105890 Nightwalker Road Intersection Improvements $650,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $650,000
105900 Coastal Way Intersection Improvements $580,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $580,000
106490 Dan Brown Hill Road Surface Treatment $579,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $579,000
106500 Peach Orchard Road Surface Treatment $353,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $353,000

F:\123DATA\MRE\CIE\FY 15 CIE\CIE FY 15 Table I1IA-5



[Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY19 5-YEAR TOTAL|
106520 Kettering Road Surface Treatment $338,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $338,000
106530 Yellow Hammer Road Surface Treatment $267,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $267,000
106540 Croom Road Surface Treatment $550,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $550,000
106550 Nobelton Croom Road Surface Treatment $386,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $386,000
106560 Powerline Road Surface Treatment $488,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $488,000
106570 Richbarn Road Surface Treatment $0  $1,060,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,060,000
106580 Cornerstone Drive Surface Treatment $0 $386,000 $0 $0 $0 $386,000
106590 Wheystone Road Surface Treatment $0 $353,000 $0 $0 $0 $353,000
106600 Shasta Street Surface Treatment $0 $0 $0 $422,000 $0 $422,000
106610 Norman Street Surface Treatment $0 $0 $452,000 $0 $0 $452,000

|T0tal $6,006,000  $3,244,000  $1,712,000 $422,000 $0 $11,384,000|
Fund Name: Ninth Cent Fuel Tax - Residential Roads (1024)

Fund Number: 1024

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
106750 Spring Hill Area 3B Resurfacing $1,500,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,500
106760 Spring Hill Area 3C Resurfacing $0  $1,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,200,000

[Total $1,500,500  $1,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,700,500|

Fund Name: Solid Waste/Recycling - Capital (4471)

Fund Number: 4471

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
101270 Scalehouse $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000
106420 80 x 90 Storage Building w/Concrete Pad $650,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $650,000

[Total $850,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $850,000]
Fund Name: State/Federal FDOT Programmed Funding
Fund Number: 9994
Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
105190 Replace Runway 9/27 & Taxiway A guidance Signage $0 $0 $12,500 $0 $0 $12,500
103900 Shoal Line Blvd South Bike Lane/Sidewalk (FPN 427996-5- $669,700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $669,700
103910 Powell Road Sidewalks $0 $0 $230,269  $1,396,600 $0 $1,626,869
103930 Shoal Line Blvd North Sidewalks (FPN 427996-1-58) $247,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $247,000
104590 Osowaw Blvd Bike Lane/Sidewalk (FDOT TIP/FPN 427996-4- $486,409 $0 $0 $0 $0 $486,409
105250 Howell Av. Sidewalks (LAP) $0 $436,600 $0 $0 $0 $436,600
105260 MLK Sidewalk (FPN 424703-1-58) $198,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $198,500
105430 Exultant Drive Sidewalk Construction (FDOT TIP Grant) $0 $197,200 $0 $0 $0 $197,200
105440 Good Neighbor Trail Phase III (FDOT Grant) $0  $1,195,300 $0 $0 $0 $1,195,300
105450 Good Neighbor Trail Phase IV (FDOT Grant) $0  $1,601,100 $0 $0 $0 $1,601,100
105500 Spring Hill Drive Sidewalk (FDOT Grant) $64,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $64,200
105580 Pinehurst Drive Sidewalk; FPN 4305861 $0 $36,400 $0 $0 $0 $36,400
106470 Shoal Line Blvd Sidewalks (FDOT TIP: CR 597 / FPN $0 $59,000 $324,000 $0 $0 $383,000
107120 Quality Dr/Medical Blvd Sidewalk $0 $58,128 $0 $312,900 $0 $371,028
100380 Barclay Avenue Multilaning $0 $0 $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000

F:\123DATA\MRE\CIE\FY 15 CIE\CIE FY 15 Table I1IA-5



Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
Total $1,665,809  $3,583,728  $1,066,769  $1,709,500 $0 $8,025,806
Fund Name: Stormwater MSTU (7552)

Fund Number: 7552

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
106090 Ridge Manor at Cockleberry Culvert Replacement $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $40,000
106100 Lark Ave. Culvert Replacement $0 $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $50,000
106110 Culbreath Road Culvert Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000 $50,000
107130 Bayou Drive Culvert Replacement $70,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70,000
106220 South Brooksville BMP-2 Drainage $0 $0 $85,000 $0 $350,000 $435,000
106230 County Wide Stormwater Structure Inventory $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $250,000
107140 South Brooksville BMP-6 $75,000 $0 $350,000 $0 $0 $425,000
107150 South Brooksville MBP-7 $0 $450,000 $0 $0 $0 $450,000
|T0tal $195,000 $500,000 $525,000 $100,000 $450,000 $1,770,000|
Fund Name: Transportation Trust Fund (1011)

Fund Number: 1011

Project # Project Name FY 15 FY 16 FY 17 FY 18 FY 19 5-YEAR TOTAL
106090 Ridge Manor at Cockleberry Culvert Replacement $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000
106100 Lark Ave. Culvert Replacement $0 $0 $0 $120,000 $0 $120,000
106110 Culbreath Road Culvert Replacement $0 $0 $0 $0 $120,000 $120,000
107130 Bayou Drive Culvert Replacement $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $200,000
107200 Royal Highlands Area B Road Paving MSBU $4,807,685 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,807,685
104590 Osowaw Blvd Bike Lane & Sidewalk (FDOT TIP/FPN 427996- $199,191 $0 $0 $0 $0 $199,191
106050 Countywide Sign Inventory $160,000 $160,000 $0 $0 $0 $320,000
Total $5,166,876 $360,000 $100,000 $120,000 $120,000 $5,866,876
Total All Funds for 5-Year Program $63,673,800 $34,685,448 $17,873,080 $17,468,310 $32,892,591 $166,593,229

F:\123DATA\MRE\CIE\FY 15 CIE\CIE FY 15 Table I1IA-5



I

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION '
HERNANDQ/CITRUS

Hernando/Citrus IMPROVE M ENT

Metropolitan Planning

PROGRAM
20 N. Main Street, Room 262

Brooksville, FL. 34601
Tele: 352.754.4057

2. 754.4420 Fiscal Years 2016 - 2020

ADOPTION: JUNE 25, 2015

www.HernandoCitrusMPO.us


































SECTION 1IV. APPLICABILITY. This Ordinance shall be applicable throughout the
unincorporated area of Hernando County.

SECTION V. SEVERABILITY. It is declared to be the intent of the Board of County
Commissioners that if any section, subsection, clause, sentence, phrase, or provision of this
ordinance is for any reason held unconstitutional or invalid, the invalidity thereof shall not affect
the validity of the remaining portions of this ordinance.

SECTION VI. CONFLICTING PROVISIONS. Special acts of the Florida Legislature
applicable only to unincorporated areas of Hernando County, Hernando County ordinances,
County resolutions, or parts thereof, in conflict with this ordinance are hereby superseded by this
ordinance to the extent of such conflict except for ordinances concerning either adoption or
amendment of the Comprehensive Plan, pursuant to Chapter 163, part 11, Florida Statutes.

SECTION VII. FILING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. The clerk shall be and is
hereby directed forthwith to send a certified copy of this ordinance to the Bureau of
Administrative Code, Department of State, R.A. Gray Bldg., Room 101, 500 S. Bronough Street,
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0250.

SECTION VIII. INCLUSION IN CODE. It is the intention of the Board of County
Commissioners of Hernando County, Florida, and it is hereby provided, that the provisions of
this Ordinance shall become and be made a part of the Code of Ordinances of Hernando County,
Florida. To this end, any section or subsection of this Ordinance may be renumbered or re-
lettered to accomplish such intention, and the word "ordinance” may be changed to "section,
"article," or other appropriate designation. Sections III thorough Section IX need not be codified.

SECTION IX. EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon filing
with the Department of State.

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED IN REGULAR SESSION THIS _ /4 ) DAY OF
Jul \Il , 2015.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: ‘ 2
JQGLAS W. NICHOLSON, CHAIRMAN

Assistant County Attorney

FAWPDATA\Compplan\CIE Update - July 2015\July 2015 CIE ORD 071415 REVISED.Docx Page 2



